HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Amend printed copy of SB 2/HCS 1

On page 1, line 18, delete "23" and insert "22" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 13, delete "<u>23</u>" and insert "<u>22</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

"b. Lack of birth certificate or other documents needed to obtain the proof of

identification;"; and

On page 2, line 23, delete the word "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 2, line 24, insert "; and " after the word "photographed"; and

On page 2, line 24, delete the period; and

On page 2, after line 24, insert the following:

"*i.* Any other reasonable impediment to procure proof of identification as defined in Section 22 of this Act, with an explanation of that impediment."; and

On page 3, beginning on line 16, delete the following:

"(4) The affirmation executed under this section shall be processed in same manner as an oath of voter affidavit as prescribed by subsections (3) and (4) of Section 17 of this Act."; and

On page 3, line 23, delete "23" and insert "22" in lieu thereof; and

On page 5, line 7, delete "23" and insert "22" in lieu thereof; and

Amendment No.	Rep
	Signed:
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



On page 10, line 12, delete "<u>23</u>" and insert "<u>22</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 13, line 16, delete "23" and insert "22" in lieu thereof; and

On page 18, line 18, delete "23" and insert "22" in lieu thereof; and

On page 28, line 5, delete "<u>23</u>" and insert "<u>22</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 28, line 5, after the word "<u>Act</u>", insert the words "<u>or shall be verified by personal</u> <u>acquaintance by an election officer</u>"; and

On page 28, line 8, after the word "*identification*", insert the words "*or be verified by personal acquaintance by an election officer*"; and

On page 28, line 15, after the word "section," insert the words "the voter has been verified

by personal acquaintance by an election officer,"; and

On page 29, line 6, delete "<u>23</u>" and insert "<u>22</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 29, line 6, after the word "<u>Act</u>", insert the words "<u>or by</u>"; and

On page 29, line 6, delete the bracket and strikethrough for the words "personal acquaintance"; and

On page 29, line 6, insert a bracket before the struckthrough word "or"; and

On page 29, line 19, delete "23" and insert "22" in lieu thereof; and

On page 40, beginning on line 4, delete Section 22 in its entirety and renumber the subsequent sections accordingly; and

On page 64, after line 19, insert the following:

"→Section 37. This Act takes effect November 4, 2020."